#### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



# First National Bank Opens New Office in Erie

Public Invited to Customer Appreciation Week, October 22-26

**Erie, PA – October 15, 2012** - First National Bank of Pennsylvania, the largest subsidiary of F.N.B. Corporation (NYSE: FNB), recently opened a new branch in Erie. The Airport Office, located at 4630 W. 12<sup>th</sup> Street in Erie, provides a new and modern facility, excellent parking and leading-edge banking services to meet the needs of local residents and businesses.

Customers will recognize new Branch Manager Kim Amado, who has provided nearly a decade of superior customer service to First National Bank's Erie customers, most recently as Assistant Branch Manager at the Airport Office. She is assuming the role previously filled by Ryan Craig, who will continue to serve customers in the Erie Market as Treasury Management Sales Representative for First National Bank.

First National Bank, the fourth-largest Pennsylvania-headquartered bank, has more than 260 locations throughout Pennsylvania, Eastern Ohio and West Virginia. In addition to providing a full range of traditional banking services, the new Airport Office will serve the needs of wealth management and private banking clientele. The 2,791 square foot location offers convenient drive up ATM service and off-street parking.

The public is invited to visit the new Airport Office, meet the local staff and enjoy light refreshments during Customer Appreciation Week, October 22-26, 2012.

#### PHOTO ATTACHED

## **About First National Bank of Pennsylvania**

First National Bank of Pennsylvania, the largest subsidiary of F.N.B. Corporation (NYSE: FNB), has over 260 full-service locations in Pennsylvania, Ohio and West Virginia. First National Bank has been recognized as a winner of six 2011 Greenwich Excellence in Banking Awards in the categories of Small Business Banking and Middle Market Banking, awards presented solely on the basis of client satisfaction.

## About F.N.B. Corporation

F.N.B. Corporation, headquartered in Hermitage, PA, is a diversified financial services company with total assets of \$11.8 billion. F.N.B. Corporation is a leading provider of commercial and retail banking, leasing, wealth management, insurance, merchant banking and consumer finance services in Pennsylvania and Ohio, where it owns and operates First National Bank of Pennsylvania, First National Trust Company, First National Investment Services Company, LLC, F.N.B. Investment Advisors, Inc., First National Insurance Agency, LLC, F.N.B. Capital Corporation, LLC, Regency Finance Company and F.N.B. Commercial Leasing. It also operates consumer finance offices in Kentucky and Tennessee.

The common stock of F.N.B. Corporation trades on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol "FNB" and is included in Standard & Poor's SmallCap 600 Index with the Global Industry Classification Standard (GICS) Regional Banks Sub-Industry Index. Investor information is available on F.N.B. Corporation's Web site at www.fnbcorporation.com.

###

MEDIA CONTACT: Kathy Hammons 724.983.3303 Cell: 724.699.0449 Hammons@fnb-corp.com